
ALPHABETICAL

27	 Altuve, Jose................................... IF
3	 Aoki, Norichika............................. OF
15	 Beltrán, Carlos............................. OF
2	 Bregman, Alex............................... IF
1	 Correa, Carlos............................... IF
47	 Devenski, Chris..........................RHP
38	 Diaz, Dayan...............................RHP
45	 Feliz, Michael.............................RHP
54	 Fiers, Mike.................................RHP
11	 Gattis, Evan....................................C
53	 Giles, Ken..................................RHP
9	 Gonzalez, Marwin.......................... IF
44	 Gregerson, Luke........................RHP
10	 Gurriel, Yuli.................................... IF
61	 Gustave, Jandel*.......................RHP 
36	 Harris, Will.................................RHP
51	 Hoyt, James...............................RHP
60	 Keuchel, Dallas*........................ LHP
6	 Marisnick, Jake............................ OF
58	 Martes, Francis..........................RHP
16	 McCann, Brian................................C
43	 McCullers Jr., Lance*.................RHP
31	 McHugh, Collin*.........................RHP
50	 Morton, Charlie*.........................RHP
59	 Musgrove, Joe...........................RHP
63	 Paulino, David............................RHP
41	 Peacock, Brad...........................RHP
22	 Reddick, Josh.............................. OF
29	 Sipp, Tony.................................. LHP
4	 Springer, George......................... OF

* - Disabled List

NUMERICAL

1	 Correa, Carlos............................... IF
2	 Bregman, Alex............................... IF
3	 Aoki, Norichika............................. OF
4	 Springer, George......................... OF
6	 Marisnick, Jake............................ OF
9	 Gonzalez, Marwin.......................... IF
10	 Gurriel, Yuli.................................... IF
11	 Gattis, Evan....................................C
15	 Beltrán, Carlos............................. OF
16	 McCann, Brian................................C
22	 Reddick, Josh.............................. OF
27	 Altuve, Jose................................... IF
29	 Sipp, Tony.................................. LHP
31	 McHugh, Collin*.........................RHP
36	 Harris, Will.................................RHP
38	 Diaz, Dayan...............................RHP

41	 Peacock, Brad...........................RHP
43	 McCullers Jr., Lance*.................RHP
44	 Gregerson, Luke........................RHP
45	 Feliz, Michael.............................RHP
47	 Devenski, Chris..........................RHP
50	 Morton, Charlie*.........................RHP
51	 Hoyt, James...............................RHP
53	 Giles, Ken..................................RHP
54	 Fiers, Mike.................................RHP
58	 Martes, Francis..........................RHP
59	 Musgrove, Joe...........................RHP
60	 Keuchel, Dallas*........................ LHP
61	 Gustave, Jandel*.......................RHP
63	 Paulino, David............................RHP
* - Disabled List

POSITION

PITCHERS (13+5)
47	 Devenski, Chris..........................RHP
38	 Diaz, Dayan...............................RHP
45	 Feliz, Michael.............................RHP
54	 Fiers, Mike.................................RHP
53	 Giles, Ken..................................RHP
44	 Gregerson, Luke........................RHP
61	 Gustave, Jandel*.......................RHP
36	 Harris, Will.................................RHP
51	 Hoyt, James...............................RHP
60	 Keuchel, Dallas*........................ LHP
58	 Martes, Francis..........................RHP
43	 McCullers Jr., Lance*.................RHP
31	 McHugh, Collin*.........................RHP
50	 Morton, Charlie*.........................RHP
59	 Musgrove, Joe...........................RHP
63	 Paulino, David............................RHP
41	 Peacock, Brad...........................RHP
29	 Sipp, Tony.................................. LHP

CATCHERS (2)
11	 Gattis, Evan....................................C
16	 McCann, Brian................................C

INFIELDERS (5)
27	 Altuve, Jose................................... IF
2	 Bregman, Alex............................... IF
1	 Correa, Carlos............................... IF
9	 Gonzalez, Marwin.......................... IF
10	 Gurriel, Yuli.................................... IF

OUTFIELDERS (5)
3	 Aoki, Norichika............................. OF
15	 Beltrán, Carlos............................. OF
6	 Marisnick, Jake............................ OF
22	 Reddick, Josh.............................. OF
4	 Springer, George......................... OF

* - Disabled List

HOUSTON ASTROS 2017 ROSTER

MAJOR LEAGUE STAFF
14	 AJ Hinch...................................................................................................manager
26	 Alex Cora............................................................................................bench coach
8	 Gary Pettis....................................................................................third base coach
39	 Dave Hudgens....................................................................................hitting coach
48	 Rich Dauer.....................................................................................first base coach
52	 Craig Bjornson..................................................................................bullpen coach
55	 Alonzo Powell......................................................................assistant hitting coach
56	 Brent Strom...................................................................................... pitching coach
85	 Javier Bracamonte..........................................................................bullpen catcher
96	 Carlos Muñoz..................................................................................bullpen catcher

Jeremiah Randall............................................................................. head athletic trainer
Daniel Roberts........................................................................... assistant athletic trainer
Scott Barringer........................................................................... assistant athletic trainer
Jake Beiting......................................................................strength & conditioning coach
Trey Wiedman...................................................assistant strength & conditioning coach
Katsumi Oka.......................................................................................massage therapist

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Norichika Aoki (nor-EETCH-kuh ah-OH-kee)
Jose Altuve (al-TOO-vay)
Carlos Beltrán (bell-TRAHN)
Craig Bjornson (BEE-yorn-son)
Alex Bregman (BREGG-min)
Dayan Diaz (die-YAHN)
Mike Fiers (fires)
Marwin Gonzalez (MAR-win)
Yuli Gurriel (goo-ree-ELL)
Jandel Gustave (YAHN-dell goo-STAH-vay)
Dallas Keuchel (KYK-ull)
Jake Marisnick (muh-RIZ-nick)
Francis Martes (mar-TEHZ)
Collin McHugh (mik-hyoo)


